Music Charts | Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK

-The Official UK Top 75 Singles
Week of Mon 06 Feb

UK CHARTS: Singles - Albums - Downloads
EUROPEAN CHARTS: GERMANY: Singles - Singles

SPAIN: Singles

Read this week's UK Chart Commentary by James Masterton

TOP 75 SINGLES

THIS LAST
WEEK WEEK

1

20

21

22

23

1

EN

o

~

o

-
=

13

18

ARTIST

NOTCRIOUS
BIG/DIDDY/NELLY

CHRIS BROWN FT JUELZ
SANTANA

ORDINARY BOYS
BEYCNCE FT SLIM THUG

DEAD ORALIVE
HI-TACK

SHAYNE WARD
ARCTIC MONKEYS

WILL YOUNG
NIZLOP!

SUNBLOCK
ASHLEE SIMPSON

50 CENT

RICHARD ASHCROFT

LEE RYAN
JOSE GONZALEZ

JESSE MCCARTNEY

MADONNA

BON JOVi
A-HA
BLACK EYED PEAS

BRIAN KENNEDY & PETER
CORRY

JAMES BLUNT

SONG

NASTY GIRL

RUNIT

BOYS WILL BE BOYS
CHECK ON IT

YOU SPIN ME ROUND

SAY SAY SAY (WAITING 4 U)
THAT'S MY GOAL

WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN
ALL TIME LOVE

JCB SONG

I'LL. BE READY

BOYFRIEND

HUSTLER'S AMBITION

BREAK THE NIGHT WITH
COLOUR

WHEN | THINK OF YOU
HEARTBEATS

BEAUTIFUL SOUL
HUNG UP

WELCOME TO WHEREVER YOU
ARE

ANALOGUE (ALL | WANT)

MY HUMPS

GEORGE BEST - A TRIBUTE

GOODBYE MY LOVER

http://uk launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/single_charts.html

SHOPPING

-/

1-75

RINGTONES

Seite 1 von 3

07.02.2006

Music Charts | Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK

.

24

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

37

15

20

25

23

21

22

26

28

31

32

35

36

38

24

48

44

45

41

49

39

29

46

52

)

FALL OUT BO.

PHARRELL WILLIAMS
GO TEAM

SUGABABES

KELLY CLARKSON
YOUNG JEEZY FT AKON
PUSSYCAT DOLLS

DHT FT EDMEE

TEXAS
ARCTIC MONKEYS

EMINEM

HARD-FI

TOM NOVY FT MICHAEL
MARSHALL

PUSSYCAT DOLLS FT
BUSTA RHYMES

MOGWAI

EDITORS
COLDPLAY

SIMON WEBBE
KAISER CHIEFS

STARSAILOR

BETH ORTON
MARY J BLIGE

KANYE WEST FT JAMIE
FOXX

SUGABABES

KANYE WEST FT ADAM
LEVINE

JAMES BLUNT

KQOOKS

SON OF DORK
DANIEL POWTER

ROBBIE WILLIAMS

SUGAR WE'RE GOIN DOWN
ANGEL

LADYFLASH

UGLY

BECAUSE OF YOU

SOUL SURVIVOR
STICKWITU

LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
SLEEP

| BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE
DANCEFLOOR

WHEN I'M GONE

CASH MACHINE

YOUR BODY

DON'T CHA

FRIEND OF THE NIGHT
MUNICH

TALK

NO WORRIES

I PREDICT A RIOT/SINK THAT
SHIP

THIS TIME

CONCEIVED

BE WITHOUT YOU

GOLD DIGGER
PUSH THE BUTTON
HEARD 'EM SAY :

YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL

YOU DON'T LOVE ME

EDDIE'S SONG

BAD DAY

ADVERTISING SPACE

hitp://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/single_charts.html

Seite 2 von 3

07.02.2006



IVIUDIV “li0at) | A/LLIVIGL LU TU UL DHIEIWD Liliit 4 sass s coosomes o — =

e
* 54
55
56

57

59
60

61

62

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

73

74

75

33
42

27

57

54

40

50

30

62

47

60

63

64

61

70

58

59

71

BELLE & SEBASTIAN
AARON SMITH FT LUVLI
PROTOCOL

CHOONG FAMILY

HERD & FITZ FT ABIGAIL
BAILEY

GORILLAZ
FERRY CORSTEN

WESTLIFE

MART!N SOLVEIG

LMC FT RACHEL
MCFARLANE

MYLO VS MIAMI SQUND
MACHINE

HOUND DOGS

HARD-FI

KAISER CHIEFS

KELLY CLARKSON

BOB SINCLAR FT GARY
NESTA PINE

COLDPLAY

CRAIG DAVID

WESTLIFE FT DIANA ROSS

50 CENT

50 CENT

OASIS

FUNNY LITTLE FROG
DANCIN'
WHERE'S THE PLEASURE

MEMORY LANE

1 JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH

DIRTY HARRY

FIRE

YOU RAISE ME UP

JEALOUSY

YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE

DOCTOR PRESSURE

1 LIKE GIRLS

HARD TO BEAT

EVERYDAY | LOVE YOU LESS
AND LESS

SINCE U BEEN GONE

LOVE GENERATION

FIX YOU

DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE

WHEN YOU TELL ME THAT YOU -
LOVE ME

CANDY SHOP

WINDOW SHOPPER

LET THERE BE LOVE

http:/uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/single_charts.html

07.02.2006

The all new Toyota Yaris.

Yahoo! My Yahoo Mail

Yahoo! Music Home H
ign In
[New User? Sign Up]

seaRcH Ll

The Official UK Top 75 Albums
Week of Mon 06 Feb

UK CHARTS: Singles - Aibums - Downloads

EUROPEAN CHARTS: GERMANY

Read this week's UK Chart Commentary by James Masterton

TOP 75 ALBUMS
THIS LAST ARTIST ,
WEEK WEEK
1 1 ARCTIC MONKEYS
2 2 RICHARD ASHCROFT
3 6 JAMES BLUNT
4 7 WILL YOUNG
5 3 HARD-FI
6 10 KAISER CHIEFS
7 8 JOSE GONZALEZ
8 5 DANIEL O'DONNELL
9 4 EDITORS
10 11 KELLY CLARKSON
11 22 ORDINARY BOYS
12 18 JOHNNY MATHIS
13 12 EMINEM
14 13 NOTORIOUS BIG
15 19 MADONNA

: Singles - Singles : SPAIN: Singles

ALBUM

WHATEVER PEOPLE SAY | AM
THAT'S WHAT I'M

KEYS TO THE WORLD

" BACK TO BEDLAM

KEEP ON

STARS OF CCTV
EMPLOYMENT

<mz.mmm

FROM U)Z_m_u- WITH LOVE
THE BACK ROOM
BREAKAWAY
BRASSBOUND

THE VERY BEST OF

CURTAIN CALL - THE HITS

DUETS - THE FINAL CHAPTER

CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE
FLOOR

hitp://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/album_charts.html

RINGTONES

VIDEO ARTTE TS "I VS T ICHARTS IS HOF |

1-75

07.02.2006



Music Charts | Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

21

25

20

23

30

61

36

24

18

31

41

29

28

27

40

37

35

42

32

33

34

48

54

ROD STEWART

JACK JOHNSON

SIMON WEBBE

GORILLAZ

KT TUNSTALL

PUSSYCAT DOLLS

KATIE MELUA

COLDPLAY

KOOKS

MICHAEL BUBLE

FALL OUT BOY

JOHNNY CASH

WESTLIFE

A-HA

STROKES

50 CENT & G UNIT

KUBB

SUGABABES

ROBBIE WILLIAMS

TEXAS

MAGIC NUMBERS

GOLDFRAPP

ISOBEL CAMPBELL &

 MARK LANEGAN

BLACK EYED PEAS

MARY J BLIGE

FRANZ FERDINAND

TAKE THAT

KANYE WEST

LEE RYAN

iL DIVO

iL DIVO

IF WE FALL IN LOVE TONIGHT
IN BETWEEN DREAMS
SANCTUARY

DEMON DAYS

EYE TO THE ,_.m_.mmﬂ.Ovm

PCD

PIECE BY PIECE

X&Y

INSIDE IN/INSIDE OUT

CAUGHT IN THE ACT

FROM UNDER THE CORK TREE
RING OF FIRE - THE LEGEND OF
FACE TO FACE

ANALOGUE

FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF EARTH

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' - OST

MOTHER

TALLER IN MORE WAYS
INTENSIVE CARE

RED BOOK

THE MAGIC NUMBERS

SUPERNATURE
BALLAD OF THE BROKEN SEAS

MONKEY BUSINESS

THE BREAKTHROUGH

YOU COULD HAVE iT SO MUCH
BETTER

NEVER FORGET - THE ULTIMATE
COLLECTION

LATE REGISTRATION

LEE RYAN
ANCORA

iL DIVO

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/album_charts.html

Seite 2 von 4

07.02.2006

Music Charts | Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

47

43

73

72

39

50

65

38

66

26

53

60

55

57

64

67

75

56

58

48

PRODIGY \J

KILLERS

GO TEAM
RICHARD HAWLEY
ARCADE FIRE
MICHAEL JACKSON
STARSAILOR

KATIE MELUA

ELO

IAN BROWN

CLAP YOUR HANDS SAY
YEAH

FAITHLESS

GREEN DAY
KEANE

EURYTHMICS

JOHNNY CASH

LED ZEPPELIN

DAVID GRAY

OASIS
REM

KATE BUSH
FOO FIGHTERS

MARIAH CAREY
JACK JOHNSON

BASEMENT JAXX
VERVE

VERVE
GREEN DAY

PAUL WELLER

THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-
2005

HOT FUSS

THUNDER LIGHTNING STRIKE

COLES CORNER

FUNERAL

NUMBER ONES

ON THE QUTSIDE

CALL OFF THE SEARCH

ALL OVER THE WORLD - THE
VERY BEST OF

THE GREATEST

CLAP YOUR HANDS SAY YEAH

FOREVER FAITHLESS - THE
GREATEST HITS

BULLET IN A BIBLE

HOPES AND FEARS

ULTIMATE COLLECTION

WALKING THE LINE -
LEGENDARY SUN

FOUR SYMBOLS

LIFE IN SLOW MOTION

DON'T BELIEVE THE TRUTH

IN TIME - THE BEST OF - 1988-
2003

>m_~4_>r

IN YOUR IOZ.OC_»
GREATEST HITS
ON AND ON

THE SINGLES

THIS IS MUSIC - THE SINGLES 92-
98

URBAN HYMNS
AMERICAN IDIOT

AS IS NOW

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/album_charts.html

Seite 3 von 4

07.02.2006



JAMES BLUNT
James Blunt has
clearly been one of
the most
successful artists
this year. Watch
his videos and find
out more.

Yahoo! Music Home ‘H
Sign In
[New User? Sign Up]

VIDED CETISTS W

Advertisemen:

CHART COMMENTARY from JAMES MASTERTON 06/02/06

Typical isn't it. I leave the country for a week and odd things start to
happen. Can I join the millions mourning the demise of Smash Hits
magazine - an odd situation when you consider that the magazine was the
core of the cross-platform Smash Hits brand which includes a TV channel, CANADA
a radio station and even a chart show at one point. Still, if it was selling to Keep Exploring
a diminishing crowd of 10 year olds at a loss then closure was the best
thing to happen to it. For those wondering why such a fuss was made last
week, those of us of a certain age are mourning the passing of Smash Hits
in its 80s prime when it was required reading for an entire generation.

Onto the chart then and surprisingly there is no change at the top this
week, the ali-star rap single led by P Diddy, Nelly and of course the late
Biggy Smalls reigns supreme for another week. Just to clarify one error
from last week of course, I did Nelly a disservice by overlooking 'Over And
Over' which was of course his last single to top the charts, in March last
year. 'Nasty Girl' is thus his fourth Number One single.

The biggest new hit of the week slides in at Number 2 making for a
spectacular debut for Chris Brown. The American singer is scarily young,
not due to turn 17 until May but already he has the makings of being a
major R&B star. With a voice resembling both Usher and his namesake
Bobby Brown, Chris Brown has already topped the US chart with 'Run It'
and now storms the UK chart with consummate ease. Musically speaking
the single doesn't actually do anything new, indeed you could play it back
to back with Usher's 'Yeah' and most people would struggle to tell the
difference, but at the very least it crackles with an energy and enthusiasm
which makes it well worth its advanced chart position. The single version
of the track features an additional rap from Julez Santana, previously
best known for his appearances on Cam'ron's hits 'Oh Boy' and 'Hey Ma'
in 2002 and 2003.

The climax of Celebrity Big Brother last week has had a positive effect on
the chart careers of two of Its participants. Leading the back once again is
Preston who as.lead singer of the Ordinary Boys now has a Top 3 single
for the very first time, 'Boys Will Be Boys' continuing to climb the chart
and advancing 9-3 this week.

Two places below there is what was perhaps the inevitable return to the
chart of the Dead Or Alive classic ‘You Spin Me Round (Like A Record)',
as sung of course by the bizarre man/woman/beast hybrid that is Pete
Burns. One of the all-time great 80s pop records, the song was originally
released at the end of 1984 and after an epic chart climb finally topped
the chart in March 1985, It was famously the first ever Number One
production for three producers Stock, Aitken and Waterman and they have
often cited the success of the single for propelling them to stardom
themselves. Although they remained mainstays of the 80s Hi-NRG scene,
‘You Spin Me Round' remains Dead Or Alive's one and only Top 10 hit.
When told of the re-release, Pete Burns complained he was sick of the

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/charts/comment.html 07.02.2006

po- hardly surprising when you consider it was last in the charts as

1. .ntly as two and half years ago, a remixed version making Number 23

in May 2003. Incidentally, does anyone of singles-buying age actually

know what a "record" is any more? .

For the second week running the Top 10 is bereft of any other major
action, our next new entry slipping in at Number 12. 'Boyfriend' is the
latest offering from Ashlee Simpson and hits the chart almost exactly a
year since her last single 'La La' hit Number 11. In the battle of the fresh
faced American pop divas it has been a year when Kelly Clarkson emerged
as the new queen and even Hilary Duff proved that she can turn out a
cracking tune when she wants. Whilst little sister Simpson's debut hit
'Pieces Of Me' remains a great listen, 'Boyfriend' doesn't exactly set hearts
fluttering. She'll have to wait for her second Top 10 single.

It's a frustrating time for 50 Cent as it appears that December's hit
‘Window Shopper' wasn't just a blip. With his new single 'Hustler's
Ambition' Fiddy misses the Top 10 for the second time in a row, the track
charting at a career low to date of Number 13. It's actually a shame as the
single is one of his most listenable for a while. Meanwhile his older tracks
continue to sell with 'Window Shopper' still clinging on to a place in the
Top 75 and even 'Candy Shop', first released back in April last year
making a reappearance at Number 73 this week.

Next to play at Number 15 is former Blue man Lee Ryan who by the looks
of things is going to have to shift some albums to keep his contract alive.
‘When I Think Of You' is his third solo single and performs even worse
than his last hit "Turn Your Car Around' which Itself only made Number 12
in October. His only solo hit to reach the Top 10 to date has been his
debut 'Army Of Lovers' which hit Number 3 back in July. Next week the
circle will be complete when Antony Costa becomes the fourth and final

“former member of Blue to release a solo single. In the interests of fairness

I should point out 1 watched the first haif of the Spurs v Charlton football
match in his company today (Sunday) so this should be taken into account
when the writeup of his new entry appears next week.

The parade of Top 20 new entries continues at Number 17 with a new
entry for the also worryingly young Jesse McCartney. Although a relative
unknown in this country, McCartney has been famous in America ever
since he was out of nappies. He's been a Broadway star, a member of both
a child group and a teenage boy band (both hitless here), a soap star and
now becomes an international chart star in his own right. In stark contrast
to the Chris Brown earlier, McCartney is squeaky clean to the point of
nauseating but that doesn't stop 'Beautiful Soul' being a pleasant if
inoffensive pop song. He's actually got some slightly more credible
material on his album so don't write him off on the basis of this one single.

In honaur of the late Smash Hits I'd like to refer to this next act by their
honourary title of the 'Jovi. Bon Jovi (for it is they) follow up September's
Top 10 hit 'Have A Nice Day' with new single 'Welcome To Wherever You
Are' which doesn't quite hit such giddy heights and slips in at Number 19
this week. It still means they are alarmingly consistent with their singles,
especially when you consider this August will mark the 20th anniversary of
their first ever Top 40 hit. Since this particular decade began they've had
nine Top 40 hits, all but one have made the Top 20. The only chart honour
to elude them oddly enough is a Number One hit single. Their chart peak
to date is 1994s 'Always' which hit Number 2.

Finally for this week if you think there is a refreshingly olde world look
about the shape of the singles market (Top 10 bereft of new hits, records
climbing to Number One etc.) they you ain't seen nothing yet. This week
the remarkable tale of Fall Out Boy's 'Sugar We're Goin Down' continues,
the chart career of the debut hit for the Chicago band now. reading 54-43-
37-24. Top 20 for the single next week perhaps? It is certainly nothing
less than it deserves.

Top 75 Singles...

Top 75 Al

:/{uk.launch.yahoo.com/charts/comment.html 07.02.2006



