The Official UK Top 75 Singles

	ADVERTISING SPACE	52 ROBBIE WILLIAMS	53			GOODBYE MY LOVER	19 JAMES BLUNT	23	
	BAD DAY .	46 DANIEL POWTER	52			GEORGE BEST - A TRIBUTE	BRIAN KENNEDY & PETER CORRY	22	
	EDDIE'S SONG		<u>5</u>			MY HUMPS	14 BLACK EYED PEAS	21	
	YOU DON'T LOVE ME	39 KOOKS	50			ANALOGUE (ALL I WANT)	10 A-HA	20	
	YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL	49 JAMES BLUNT	49			WELCOME TO WHEREVER YOU ARE	BON JOVI	19	
	HEARD 'EM SAY	KANYE WEST FT ADAM	48			HUNG UP	13 MADONNA	18	
F	PUSH THE BUTTON	45 SUGABABES	47			BEAUTIFUL SOUL	JESSE MCCARTNEY	17	
- - - -	GOLD DIGGER	KANYE WEST FT JAMIE FOXX	46			HEARTBEATS	17 JOSE GONZALEZ	16	
	ве withoџт you	48 MARY J BLIGE	45			WHEN I THINK OF YOU	LEE RYAN	15	
	CONCEIVED	BETH ORTON	44		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BREAK THE NIGHT WITH COLOUR	11 RICHARD ASHCROFT	14	
	THIS TIME	24 STARSAILOR	43			HUSTLER'S AMBITION	50 CENT	13	
	I PREDICT A RIOT/SINK THAT SHIP	38 KAISER CHIEFS	42			BOYFRIEND	ASHLEE SIMPSON	12	
7.	NO WORRIES	36 SIMON WEBBE	41			I'LL BE READY	8 SUNBLOCK	<u></u>	
	TALK	35 COLDPLAY	40			JCB SONG	7 NIZLOPI	10 4	
	MUNICH	32 EDITORS	39			WHEN THE SUN GOES DOWN		ο α	
	FRIEND OF THE NIGHT		38			THAT'S MY GOAL		2 7	
	DON'T CHA	34 BUSTA RHYMES	37			SAY SAY SAY (WAITING 4 U)		თ	
			9			YOU SPIN ME ROUND	DEAD OR ALIVE	СЛ	
	YOUR BODY	TOM NOVY FT MICHAEL	 			CHECK ON IT	3 BEYONCE FT SLIM THUG	4	
	CASH MACHINE	28 HARD-FI	35	***************************************	nae n	BOYS WILL BE BOYS	9 ORDINARY BOYS	ω	
	WHEN I'M GONE	26 EMINEM	34			RUNIT	SANTANA	N	
	I BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE DANCEFLOOR	22 ARCTIC MONKEYS	33				CHRIS BROWN FT JUFI Z		
	SLEEP	18 TEXAS	32			NASTY GIRI		· .	
	LISTEN TO YOUR HEART	21 DHT FT ÉDMEE	ಚ	ES.	SHOPPING RINGTONES	SONG	ST ARTIST	THIS LAST	
	STICKWITU	23 PUSSYCAT DOLLS	30	1 - 75					
	SOUL SURVIVOR	16 YOUNG JEEZY FT AKON	29				INGLES	TOP 75 SINGLES	
	BECAUSE OF YOU	25 KELLY CLARKSON	28		asterton	Redu ills week s ON Chart Commentally by James Plaster toll	Redu tills week s on Cr		
	ИСГА	20 SUGABABES	27						
	LADYFLASH	GO TEAM	26			singles : SPAIN: Singles	UK CHARTS: Singles - Albums - Downloads EUROPEAN CHARTS: GERMANY: Singles - Singles : SPAIN: Singles	UK CHART	
	ANGEL	15 PHARRELL WILLIAMS	25						
	SUGAR WE'RE GOIN DOWN	37 FALL OUT BO.	24	•		is	Week of Mon 06 Feb	Week of N	

remia	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	33 33 33 42 42 57 57 54 40 40 40 30 30 30	54 33 BELLE & SEBASTIAN FUNNY L 55 42 AARON SMITH FT LUVLI DANGIN' 56 27 PROTOCOL WHERE' 57 CHOONG FAMILY MEMOR' 58 57 HERD & FITZ FT ABIGAIL IJUST C 59 54 GORILLAZ DIRTY H 60 40 FERRY CORSTEN FIRE 61 50 WESTLIFE YOU RA 62 MARTIN SOLVEIG JEALOU 63 30 MCFARLANE YOU GE	FUNNY LITTLE FROG DANGIN' WHERE'S THE PLEASURE MEMORY LANE I JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH DIRTY HARRY FIRE YOU RAISE ME UP JEALOUSY YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE
	60	50 40	FERRY CORSTEN WESTLIFE	FIRE YOU RAISE ME UP
		30	MARTIN SOLVEIG LMC FT RACHEL MCFARLANE	JEALOUSY
	65 64	62	MYLO VS MIAMI SOUND MACHINE HOUND DOGS	DOCTOR PRESSURE
	8 8	6 0 :	HARD-FI	HARD TO BEAT
	67		KAISER CHIEFS	EVERYDAY I LOVE YOU LESS AND LESS
	88	63	KELLY CLARKSON	SINCE U BEEN GONE
	69	64	BOB SINCLAR FT GARY NESTA PINE	LOVE GENERATION
	70	61	COLDPLAY	FIX YOU
	71	70	CRAIG DAVID	DON'T LOVE YOU NO MORE
	72	58	WESTLIFE FT DIANA ROSS	WHEN YOU TELL ME THAT YOU .
	73		50 CENT	CANDY SHOP
	74	59	50 CENT	WINDOW SHOPPER

EUROPEAN CHARTS: GERMANY: Singles - Singles : SPAIN: Singles

Read this week's UK Chart Commentary by James Masterton

UK CHARTS: Singles - Albums - Downloads

The Official ÚK Top 75 Albums Week of Mon 06 Feb

THIS LAST ARTIST WEEK WEEK

ALBUM

SHOPPING

RINGTONES

1 - 75

1 ARCTIC MONKEYS

WHATEVER PEOPLE SAYI AM THAT'S WHAT I'M

2 RICHARD ASHCROFT

KEYS TO THE WORLD

BACK TO BEDLAM

TOP 75 ALBUMS



Yahoo! My Yahoo Mail



TAUNCHEASTRADIOW VIDEOS

SEARCH All





Yahoo! Music Home H









ADVERTISEME



















71 OASIS

ပ္ပ 50 CEN

74

75

LET THERE BE LOVE

10 KAISER CHIEFS

8 JOSE GONZALEZ

VENEER **EMPLOYMENT** STARS OF CCTV KEEP ON

5 DANIEL O'DONNELL

FROM DANIEL WITH LOVE

7 WILL YOUNG

6 JAMES BLUNT

3 HARD-FI

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/single_charts.html

07.02.2006

12

18 JOHNNY MATHIS 22 ORDINARY BOYS

THE VERY BEST OF BRASSBOUND BREAKAWAY THE BACK ROOM

12

EMINEM

ಚ

NOTORIOUS BIG

DUETS - THE FINAL CHAPTER CURTAIN CALL - THE HITS

CONFESSIONS ON A DANCE FLOOR

19 MADONNA

11 KELLY CLARKSON

4 EDITORS

http://uk.launch.yahoo.com/c/uk/album_charts.html

07.02.2006

To be the second of the second	AS IS NOW	PAUL WELLER	75		ILDIVO	54 IL DIVO	46
	AMERICAN IDIOT	GREEN DAY	74		ANCORA	46 IL DIVO	45
	URBAN HYMNS	VERVE	73		LEE RYAN	44 LEE RYAN	44
	98	VERVE	72	100 年 100 年 100 年 100 日	LATE REGISTRATION	34 KANYE WEST	43
	THE SINGLES	48 BASEMENT JAXX	71		NEVER FORGET - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION	33 ТАКЕ ТНАТ	42
	ON AND ON		70		YOU COULD HAVE IT SO MUCH BETTER	32 FRANZ FERDINAND	41
7 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	GREATEST HITS	MARIAH CAREY	69		THE BREAKTHROUGH	42 MARY J BLIGE	40
	IN YOUR HONOUR	58 FOO FIGHTERS	68		MONKEY BUSINESS	35 BLACK EYED PEAS	39
	AERIAL	KATE BUSH	67		BALLAD OF THE BROKEN SEAS	ISOBEL CAMPBELL & MARK LANEGAN	38
	IN TIME - THE BEST OF - 1988- 2003	56 REM	66		SUPERNATURE	37 GOLDFRAPP	37
	DON'T BELIEVE THE TRUTH	75 OASIS	65		THE MAGIC NUMBERS	40 MAGIC NUMBERS	36
	LIFE IN SLOW MOTION	67 DAVID GRAY	64		RED BOOK	27 TEXAS	35
	FOUR SYMBOLS	64 LED ZEPPELIN	63	1	INTENSIVE CARE	28 ROBBIE WILLIAMS	34
	WALKING THE LINE - LEGENDARY SUN	JOHNNY CASH	62		TALLER IN MORE WAYS	29 SUGABABES	33
	ULTIMATE COLLECTION	57 EURYTHMICS	61		MOTHER	41 KUBB	32
	HOPES AND FEARS	55 KEANE	60		GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' - OST	31 50 CENT & G UNIT	31
	BULLET IN A BIBLE		59		FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF EARTH	15 STROKES	30
					ANALOGUE	24 A-HA	29
	FOREVER FAITHLESS - THE	53 FAITHLESS	58		FACE TO FACE	36 WESTLIFE	28
	CLAP YOUR HANDS SAY YEAH	CLAP YOUR HANDS SAY YEAH	57		RING OF FIRE - THE LEGEND OF	61 JOHNNY CASH	27
	THE GREATEST	66 IAN BROWN	56	現在では、	FROM UNDER THE CORK TREE	30 FALL OUT BOY	26
	ALL OVER THE WORLD - THE VERY BEST OF	ELO	55		CAUGHT IN THE ACT	MICHAEL BUBLE	25
機械	CALL OFF THE SEARCH	38 KATIE MELUA	54		INSIDE IN/INSIDE OUT	9 KOOKS	24
	ON THE OUTSIDE	65 STARSAILOR	53		X&Y	23 COLDPLAY	23
	NUMBER ONES	50 MICHAEL JACKSON	52		PIECE BY PIECE	20 KATIE MELUA	22
The state of the s	FUNERAL	39 ARCADE FIRE	5		PCD		21
	COLER COMMEN	יב מיכווסטע ווסאארני ו	6		EYE TO THE TELESCOPE	21 KT TUNSTALL	20
	COLES CODNED		ž (The second secon	DEMON DAYS	17 GORILLAZ	19
	THINDER I IGHTNING STRIKE	73 GO TEAM	A0 40	では、	SANCTUARY	16 SIMON WEBBE	18
	2005		<u>.</u>		IN BETWEEN DREAMS	14 JACK JOHNSON	17
	THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-	47 PRODIGY	+ 47		IF WE FALL IN LOVE TONIGHT	ROD STEWART	16
Seite	Music Charts Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK	ts Official Top 40 UK Si	Music Char	Seite 2 von 4	Music Charts Official Top 40 UK Singles Chart - Yahoo! Music UK	rts Official Top 40 UK Si	Music Cha

Seite 3 von 4

in May 2003. Incidentally, does anyone of singles-buying age actually

atly as two and half years ago, a remixed version making Number 23 · - hardly surprising when you consider it was last in the charts as

action, our next new entry slipping in at Number 12. 'Boyfriend' is the For the second week running the Top 10 is bereft of any other major know what a "record" is any more?

Sign In [New User? Sign Up]

AUNCHESSIRADIO VIDEOS

AFILSIS SWE

CHARIS

300

Yahoo! Music Home H.

Charts - Monday February 6, 2006



JAMES BLUNI

CHART COMMENTARY from JAMES MASTERTON

06/02/06



Onto the chart then and surprisingly there is no change at the top this Biggy Smalls reigns supreme for another week. Just to clarify one error week, the all-star rap single led by **P Diddy, Nelly** and of course the late year. 'Nasty Girl' is thus his fourth Number One single. from last week of course, I did Nelly a disservice by overlooking 'Over And which was of course his last single to top the charts, in March last

out more. his videos and find this year. Watch successful artists the most clearly been one of James Blunt has

best known for his appearances on Cam'ron's hits 'Oh Boy' and 'Hey Ma' of the track features an additional rap from Julez Santana, previously which makes it well worth its advanced chart position. The single version difference, but at the very least it crackles with an energy and enthusiasm to back with Usher's 'Yeah' and most people would struggle to tell the and now storms the UK chart with consummate ease. Musically speaking Bobby Brown, Chris Brown has already topped the US chart with 'Run It not due to turn 17 until May but already he has the makings of being a spectacular debut for Chris Brown. The American singer is scarily young in 2002 and 2003 the single doesn't actually do anything new, indeed you could play it back major R&B star. With a voice resembling both Usher and his namesake The biggest new hit of the week slides in at Number 2 making for a

and advancing 9-3 this week. for the very first time, 'Boys Will Be Boys' continuing to climb the chart the chart careers of two of its participants. Leading the back once again is Preston who as lead singer of the **Ordinary Boys** now has a Top 3 single The climax of Celebrity Big Brother last week has had a positive effect on

When told of the re-release, Pete Burns complained he was sick of the 'You Spin Me Round' remains Dead Or Alive's one and only Top 10 hit. themselves. Although they remained mainstays of the 80s Hi-NRG scene, often cited the success of the single for propelling them to stardom the chart in March 1985. It was famously the first ever Number One released at the end of 1984 and after an epic chart climb finally topped Burns. One of the all-time great 80s pop records, the song was originally as sung of course by the bizarre man/woman/beast hybrid that is Pete chart of the **Dead Or Alive** classic 'You Spin Me Round (Like A Record)', production for three producers Stock, Aitken and Waterman and they have Two places below there is what was perhaps the inevitable return to the



CANADA Keep Exploring

fluttering. She'll have to wait for her second Top 10 single. cracking tune when she wants. Whilst little sister Simpson's debut hit as the new queen and even Hilary Duff proved that she can turn out a It's a frustrating time for **50 Cent** as it appears that December's hit latest offering from Ashlee Simpson and hits the chart almost exactly a Pieces Of Me' remains a great listen, 'Boyfriend' doesn't exactly set hearts faced American pop divas it has been a year when Kelly Clarkson emerged year since her last single 'La La' hit Number 11. In the battle of the fresh

Top 75 and even 'Candy Shop', first released back in April last year continue to sell with 'Window Shopper' still clinging on to a place in the single is one of his most listenable for a while. Meanwhile his older tracks charting at a career low to date of Number 13. It's actually a shame as the Ambition' Fiddy misses the Top 10 for the second time in a row, the track making a reappearance at Number 73 this week. Window Shopper' wasn't just a blip. With his new single 'Hustler's

circle will be complete when Antony Costa becomes the fourth and final of things is going to have to shift some albums to keep his contract alive. 'When I Think Of You' is his third solo single and performs even worse when the writeup of his new entry appears next week. match in his company today (Sunday) so this should be taken into account I should point out I watched the first half of the Spurs v Charlton football former member of Blue to release a solo single. In the interests of fairness debut 'Army Of Lovers' which hit Number 3 back in July. Next week the in October. His only solo hit to reach the Top 10 to date has been his than his last hit 'Turn Your Car Around' which itself only made Number 12 Next to play at Number 15 is former Blue man Lee Ryan who by the looks

material on his album so don't write him off on the basis of this one single inoffensive pop song. He's actually got some slightly more credible nauseating but that doesn't stop 'Beautiful Soul' being a pleasant if to the Chris Brown earlier, McCartney is squeaky clean to the point of now becomes an international chart star in his own right. In stark contrast a child group and a teenage boy band (both hitless here), a soap star and since he was out of nappies. He's been a Broadway star, a member of both unknown in this country, McCartney has been famous in America ever entry for the also worryingly young Jesse McCartney. Although a relative The parade of Top 20 new entries continues at Number 17 with a new

to date is 1994s 'Always' which hit Number 2 to elude them oddly enough is a Number One hit single. Their chart peak this week. It still means they are alarmingly consistent with their singles, Are' which doesn't quite hit such giddy heights and slips in at Number 19 nine Top 40 hits, all but one have made the Top 20. The only chart honou their first ever Top 40 hit. Since this particular decade began they've had especially when you consider this August will mark the 20th anniversary of Top 10 hit 'Have A Nice Day' with new single 'Welcome To Wherever You honourary title of the 'Jovi. **Bon Jovi** (for it is they) follow up September's In honour of the late Smash Hits I'd like to refer to this next act by their

less than it deserves. 37-24. Top 20 for the single next week perhaps? It is certainly nothing climbing to Number One etc.) they you ain't seen nothing yet. about the shape of the singles market (Top 10 bereft of new hits, records Finally for this week if you think there is a refreshingly olde world look the chart career of the debut hit for the Chicago band now reading 54-43the remarkable tale of **Fall Out Boy**'s 'Sugar We're Goin Down' continues This week

Top 75 Singles...

Top 75 Albums...